BUILDING DEPARTMENT REJECTION PACKAGE



IX. HOMEOWNER LICENSE EXEMPTION

Supplement #1

The current exemption for “homeowner” was extended to include owneroccupied dwellings of two units or less and to allow such homeowners to
engage an individual far hire who does not possess a hicense. provided that the ownaer acts sa superviser (State Building Code Section 110.5)

DEFINITION OF HOMEOWNER:

Personis) who own a parcel of land on which he/she resides or intends to reside. on which there is, or is intended to be, a one to two family dwelling,
attached or detached structures accessory 10 such use and for farm structures. A person who constructs more than one hamae in a two-year period shall not
be considered a homeowner. Such “homeowner shall submit to the Building Official, on a form acceptable to the Building Official. that he/she shall be
rasponsibie for all such work performed under the building permit. (Section 110 5)

The undersigned "homeawner assumes responsibility for compliance with the State Buriding Code and other applicable codes. ordinance. rules and regulations,
and will comply with the City of New Bedford Building Department minimum inspection procedures and requiremaents,

HOMEOWNERS SIGNATURE

X. CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS DISPOSAL

Supplement #2
In accordance with provisions of Massachusetts General Law C40, $54, debris resulting form this work shall be disposed of in a properly licensed solid waste
disposal facility as defined by Massachusetts General Law C 11, S 150A

The debris will b disposed afin__ VW BRORg-0 TRANFER ARCIRT N

{Location of Facility)

i.j — Ty -4~ e3>
ignature of Permit Appl Date

Xi. HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR LAW AFFIDAVIT

(Rasidentral Use Only) Supplement to Permit Application

Supplemant #3

MGLc. 142 A requires that the “reconstruction, alteration, ranovation, repair, modernization, conversion, improvement, removal, demolition, or
construction of an addition to any pre-existing ownaroccupisd building containing at least one but not more than four dwelling units.._ or
to structures which are adjacent to such residence of building™ be conducted by registered contractors, with certain exceptions, along with other
requirements.

Typeo!Work:ﬁi?m. r%bﬁ% BU“’DH\{E QDOIT—IW’{ — Est Cost :#75\10'50
Addressolek_Ltzt?_-rE AcusHWE-T ﬂw_ ot

= — g -2a7 3
Owner Name: l:fﬁ *5-#: -’fﬁ o5 . ‘:\' e Date of Permit Application: / 7
| hereby certify that. Registration is not required for the following reason{s):
Work excluded by law e Job under $1,000 Building not awner-occupted Owner abtaming own permat

Other (specify)

Notice 1s hereby given that
OWNERS OBTAINING THEIR OWN PEAMIT OR EMPLOYING UNREGISTERED CONTRACTORS FOR APPLICABLE HOME IMPROVEMENT WORK
DO NOT HAVE ACCESS TO THE ARBITRATION PROGRAM OF GUARANTY FUND UNDER MGLC. 142A.

signed under penalties of perjury
| hereby apply for a permut as the agent of the owner

Date Contractor Signature ' Registeation No.
OR
Notwithstanding the above notice, | hereby apply for 2 permit a3 the owner of the above property

_1-9-3e3c _‘—:Q Ry Yo

e

Date nﬁn_u-r_é:gnature T T
Xil. BUILDING COMMISSIONERS REVIEW COMMENTS AND CONDITIONS
C. Building Permit Rejected @ Z Bﬂ' S Fer A ,UJ"R Hir - \/."M [ Pal =2 Foo
Reason For Rejection:
£ Peanit #
v e Jv—rmﬂém EAT S . JS ZL) ""CD/C
Comments and Conditions:
~ n 7
Stgned — - —_ Date: .2//0 20 206

Not vahd unless signed (not stamped) by Buitding Commissioner




DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
133 WILLIAM STREET - ROOM 308
NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD
JONATHAN F. MITCHELL, MAYOR

New Bedford Comprehensive Zoning Code Review
Code of Ordinances — Chapter-9

4227 Acushnet Avenue ~ PLOT: 136A — LOT: 20 — ZONED DISTRICT: RA
Special Permit and Variance is required from the Zoning Board of Appeals

Zoning Code Review as follows:

Special Permit S ___Zoning Board of Appeals
“* SECTION
* 2400 - Non Conforming Uses and Structures
e 2410 - Applicability
e 2420 - Nonconforming Uses
* 2421 - Change or substantial extension of the use;

" 2422 - Change from one nonconforming use to another, less detrimental,
nonconforming use.

* 5300-5330 & 5360-5390 - Special Permit

Variance - ) Zoning Board of Appeals
%+ SECTION
® 2400 - Non Conforming Uses and Structures
e 2410 ~ Applicability
* 2430- Nonconforming Structures, Other Than Single- and Two-Family Structure
* 2431. Reconstructed, extended or structurally changed;
" 2432. Altered to provide for a substantially different purpose or for the same
purpose in a substantially different manner or to a substantially greater extent;
* 2430~ Nonconforming Structures, Other Than Single- and Two-Family Structure -
Continued; The reconstruction, extension or structural change of such
nonconforming structures so as to increase an existing nonconformity, or create a
new nonconformity, including the extension of an exterior wall at or along the
same nonconforming distance within a required yard, shall require the issuance of
a variance from the Board of Appeals.

BUILDING - (508) 979-1540 - PLUMBING & GAS - (508) 979-1518 - WEIGHT & MEASURES (508) 991-6144 - WIRE - {508) 979-1470
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2400. - NONCONFORMING USES AND STRUCTURES.

2410. Applicability. This Zoning Ordinance shall not apply to structures or uses
lawfully in existence or lawfully begun, or to a building or special permit issued
before the first publication of notice of the public hearing required by M.G.LA. c.
40A, § 5, at which this Zoning Ordinance, or any relevant part thereof, was adopted.
Such prior, lawfully existing nonconforming uses and structures may continue,
provided that no modification of the use or structure is accomplished, unless

authorized hereunder.
(Ord. 0f 12-23-03,8 1)

2420. Nonconforming Uses. The Board of Appeals may award a special permit to
change a nonconforming use in accordance with this Section only if it determines
that such change or extension shall not be substantially more detrimental than the
existing nonconforming use to the neighborhood. The following types of changes to

nonconforming uses may be considered by the Board of Appeals:
2421. Change or substantial extension of the use;

2422. Change from one nonconforming use to another, fess detrimental,

nonconforming use.
(Ord. of 12-23-03,8 1)

2430. Nonconforming Structures, Other Than Single- and Two-Family Structures.
The Board of Appeals may award a special permit to reconstruct, extend, alter, or
change a nonconforming structure in accordance with this Section only if it
determines that such reconstruction, extension, alteration, or change shall not be
substantially more detrimental than the existing nonconforming structure to the
neighborhood. The following types of changes to nonconforming structures may be
considered by the Board of Appeals:

2431. Reconstructed, extended or structurally changed;

2432. Altered to provide for a substantially different purpose or for the same

purpose in a substantially different manner or to a substantially greater extent;

about:blank 7/23/2019
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The reconstruction, extension or structural change of such nonconforming structures
SO as to increase an existing nonconformity, or create a new nonconformity,
inciuding the extension of an exterior wall at or along the same nonconforming
distance within a required yard, shall require the issuance of a variance from the

Board of Appeals.
(Ord. of 12-23-03, 8 1)

2440. Nonconforming Single- and Two-Family Structures. Nonconforming single-
and two-family residential structures may be reconstructed, extended, altered, or
structurally changed upon a determination by the Inspector of Buildings that such
proposed reconstruction, extension, alteration, or change does not increase the
nonconforming nature of said structure, and the issuance of a building permit, where
applicable. In the event that the Inspector of Buildings determines that the
nonconforming nature of such structure would be increased by the proposed
reconstruction, extension, alteration, or change, the Board of Appeals may, by
finding (which shall not require a super majority), allow such reconstruction,
extension, alteration, or change where it determines that the proposed modification
will not be substantially more detrimental than the existing nonconforming structure

to the neighborhood.
(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)

2450. Abandonment or Non-Use. A nonconforming use or structure which has been
abandoned, or not used for a period of two (2) years, shall lose its protected status

and be subject to all of the provisions of this Zoning Ordinance.
(Ord. of 12-23-03,8 1)

2460. Catastrophe. Any nonconforming structure may be reconstructed after a fire,
explosion or other catastrophe, provided that such reconstruction is completed
within twelve months after such catastrophe, and provided that the building(s) as
reconstructed shall be only as great in volume or area as the original nonconforming
structure unless a larger volume or area is authorized by special permit from the
Board of Appeals. Such time for reconstruction may be extended by the Board of

Appeals for good cause.

{Ord. of 12-23-03,8 1)

about:blank 7/23/2019
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2470. Reversion to Nonconformity. No nonconforming use shall, if changed to a

conforming use, revert to a nonconforming use.

{Ord. of 12-23-03,8 1)

about:blank 7/23/2019
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5300. - SPECIAL PERMITS.

5310. Special Permit Granting Authority. The Zoning Board of Appeals, the Planning
Board or the City Council shall act as the Special Permit Granting Authority under this
Chapter as specifically designated in a particular Section or in accordance with the
Specific Designations in the Table of Principal Use Regulations under Appendix A of
this Chapter.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1; Ord. of 12-8-05,§ 1)

5320. Criteria. Special permits shall be granted by the special permit granting
authority, unless otherwise specified herein, only upon its written determination that
the benefit to the City and the neighborhood outweigh the adverse effects of the
proposed use, taking into account the characteristics of the site and of the proposal
in relation to that site. In addition to any specific factors that may be set forth in this

Ordinance, the determination shall include consideration of each of the following:
5321. Social, economic, or community needs which are served by the proposal;
5322. Traffic flow and safety, including parking and loading;

5323. Adequacy of utilities and other public services;
5324. Neighborhood character and social structures;
5325. Impacts on the natural environment; and

5326. Potential fiscal impact, including impact on City services, tax base, and

employment.
(Ord. of 12-23-03,5§ 1)

5330. Procedures. Applications for special permits shall be filed in accordance with
the rules and regulations of the various special permit granting authorities, as may

be applicable.
(Ord. 0f 12-23-03,5 1)

5340. Plans. An applicant for a special permit shall submit a plan in substantial

conformance with the requirements of Section 5400, herein.

(Ord. of 12-23-03,8 1)

about:blank 7/23/2019
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about:blank

5350. Development Impact Statement (DIS). At the discretion of the special permit
granting authority, the submittal of a development impact statement (DIS) may be
required. The DIS shall be prepared by an interdisciplinary team including a
Registered Landscape Architect or Architect, a Registered Professional or Civil

Engineer, and a Registered Surveyor.
5351. Physical Environment,

{a) Describe the general physical conditions of the site, including amounts
and varieties of vegetation, general topography, unusual geologic,
archeological, scenic and historical features or structures, location of
significant viewpoints, stone walls, trees over sixteen (16) inches in

diameter, trails and open space links, and indigenous wildlife.

(b) Describe how the project will affect these conditions, providing a
complete physical description of the project and its relationship to the

immediate surrounding area.

5352. Surface Water and Subsurface Conditions.

(a8) Describe location, extent, and type of existing water and wetlands,
including existing surface drainage characteristics, both within and

adjacent to the site.

(b) Describe any proposed alterations of shore lines, marshes, or seasonal

wet areas.

(c) Describe any limitations imposed on the project by the site's soil and

water conditions.

(d) Describe the impact upon ground and surface water quality and
recharge, including estimated phosphate and nitrate loading on
groundwater and surface water from septic tanks, lawn fertitizer, and

other activities within the site.

5353. Circulation Systems.

Project the number of motor vehicles to enter depart the site per average day
and peak hour. Also state the number of motor vehicles to use streets
adjacent to the site per average day and peak hour. Such data shall be

sufficient to enable the special permit granting authority to evaluate (i)

7/23/2019
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existing traffic on streets adjacent to or approaching the site, (ii) traffic

generated or resulting from the site, and (jii} the impact of such additional

traffic on all ways within and providing access to the site. Actual study results,

a description of the study methodology, and the name, address, and

telephone number of the person responsible for implementing the study,
shall be attached to the DIS. '

5354. Support Systems.

(a)

(b}

()

(d)

(e)

(f)

Water Distribution: Discuss the types of wells or water system proposed
for the site, means of providing water for firefighting, and any problems

unigue to the site.

Sewage Disposak: Discuss the type of on-site or sewer system to be
used, suitability of soils, procedures and results of percolation tests, and

evaluate impact of disposal methods on surface and groundwater.

Refuse Disposat: Discuss the location and type of facilities, the impact on
existing City refuse disposal capacity, hazardous materials requiring

special precautions.

Fire Protection: Discuss the type, location, and capacity of fuel storage
facilities or other flammables, distance to fire station, and adequacy of
existing firefighting equipment to confront potential fires on the

proposed site.

Recreation: Discuss the distance to and type of public facilities to be
used by residents of the proposed site, and the type of private

recreation facilities to be provided on the site.

Schools: Project the increase to the student population for nursery,
elementary, junior high school, and high school levels, also indicating
present enrollment in the nearest public schools serving these

categories of students.

5355. Phasing. Where development of the site will be phased over more than one

year, indicate the following:

(a)

about:blank

7/23/2019
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Describe the methods to be used during construction to control erosion
and sedimentation through use of sediment basins, mulching, matting,
temporary vegetation, or covering of soil stockpites. Describe the
approximate size and location of portion of the parcel to be cleared at
any given time and tength of time of exposure.
(b) Describe the phased construction, if any, of any required public
improvements, and how such improvements are to be integrated into

site development.

{Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)

5360. Conditions. Special permits may be granted with such reasonable conditions,
safeguards, or limitations on time or use, including performance guarantees, as the
special permit granting authority may deem necessary to serve the purposes of this

Ordinance.
(Ord. of 12-23-03,§ 1)

5370. Lapse. Special permits shall {apse if a substantial use thereof or construction
thereunder has not begun, except for good cause, within twelve (12) months
following the filing of the special permit approval (plus such time required to pursue
or await the determination of an appeal referred to in M.G.L.A. ¢. 40A, § 17, from the

grant thereof) with the City Clerk.
{Ord. of 12-23-03,8 1)

5380. Regutlations. The special permit granting authority may adopt rules and

regulations for the administration of this Section.
{(Ord. of 12-23-03,§ 1)

5390. Fees. The special permit granting authority may adopt reasonable

administrative fees and technical review fees for applications for special permits.
(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)

State Law reference— Special permits, M.G.L.A. ¢c. 40A, 8 S.

about:blank 7/23/2019
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Building Department
Application for Plan Examination
and Building Permit

FOR BUILDING DEPT. USE

DATE RECEIVED.
AECEIVED (@Y
ISSUED 8Y:

)

IMPORTANT — COMPLETE ALL ITEMS — MARK BOXES WHERE APPLICABLE — PRINT

:

w1 locaony _H227D  ACLSRNET AVEBAYVE

iNO)

perween S AES AN pVENUE

[STRCET)
AND

CHEPOBE AVBNVVE

mor 136 A

LOT

(CROSS STAEET)

A}

{CROSS STREET)

EA

MSTAICY

Permit N:g
Completion Date

D YES

PLANS FILED D NO

ACCEPTED STREET YE

Il. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING - alt applicants complete parts A through O — PRINT

A TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT

1 D New Bulding

2 Em-lm {H esdential, enter number of new housing
units added, # ary. m Part . 14)

k] D Aheration (i residential, enter number of new
housing units sdded. K any, « Part D, 14)

4 [:] Repair, replacement

5 D Demoldtion (if muitdemdy resideniial. enter number of
urnis in budding in Part D, 14, f nonresdentral,
ndicate most recent use checkng 0-18 - D-32)

6 [:l Maving (refocation)
T D Foundation only

DY PROPOSED USE — For demokion most recent use
RAeswlent:al
13 D One farmily

AL D Tewo of move Tamaly — Enter
number of urets

15 D Transient botet, motel, or
dormutory — Enier number

of pruls
\ 15 D Garage
17 D Carpont
18 D Other — Specdy

8 OWNERSHIP

8 MPM[& (indiwsduat, corporaton
noaprofit institulon, elc )

9 D Public (Federal, Staie. or local government}

C cost

10 Cost of construction 5
To be mstalied bul not included m
| the above cost
a Electrical

b Plumbing .
¢. Healing, air condiornng
d Other {elevalor, eic)
15 TOTAL VALUE OF CONSTRUCTION

{Omn cents)

D2 Does this building contain asbestos?
D YES W1 NO Y yes complele the following

Name & Address of Asbestos Removal Fuem

Submi copy of nothcahon semt o DEUE and the |
State Dept. of Labor & indusines and results of air
sampie anatysis afier asbestos removal is completed

Nonresidential

3 D Amusement, recreatonal

20 D Church, other rehgwous

21 D Indusirial

22 D Fadong garage

23 Sernce station, repair grrage
24 D Hogpaal, institutonsl

25 G Otfice. bank, professonal

26 [} pubsic utikty

27 [ Schoo, sorary, other ecucasonas
28 D Stres, mercantie

29 D Tanks, towers

» C‘ Funerat homes

n D Food establithrnents

32 [ otver — soscity

03 Non-resdential — Describe m Jetad proposed use of buddngs. 89.. food processing plant,

machine shop, {aundry budding at hospital, ele

y schaol,
parochial school, parking garage for depariment siore,
at industnal plant. If use of existing building s beng changed, emer proposed use.

BUitp MG ADOYTION To SEMVEBHLs AV ADPIMIVAL

dary school, cotiege,
tfice buikding. offce Buadi

BRY Foe VEAcls SERWICE ArM PRORPSE.

12 TOTAL ASSESSED BLDG. VALUE.... ...

1. SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS OF BUILDING —

For new buildings complete part E through L. For demoiition, complete only-parts G; H-& 1. ¥
For all others, (additions, alterations, repalr, moving, foundation), complete E through L.

E PRINCIPAL TYPE OF FRAME ] G TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL J. OIMENSIONS
33 Masonry (wall bearing) 3 43 B,Pubﬁc o private company 53 Number of stocies Z = S‘I‘b&z
D i D ) 54 Height T MATZY
4 Wood frame ] 44 Poate (septic tank, elc}) $6 Total toet of ﬁom.ucf. - ?6. o
as D Struclwral steel afl fioors based on exterior dimensions =
H. TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY 56 Buiding L pa——
36 [ Reintorced concrete a5 [F Pobnic or P e 57 Buikding Mnh _‘iﬁ__g T
. . +
37 [ otner — spocity <6 [ private wen. cistem} 58 Tota! 29 R. of bidg. loctprint Tlost= |
59 Front lot e width 2.e0d9
F. PRINCIPAL TYPE OF HEATING FUEL t | TYPE OF MECHANICAL 60 Aear kot fing whdth 200 ,.3%
H . l []
18 [ Gas - a Fre soriidor . 61 Degth of lot
0o ; ol = 62 Total 5q. . of lot size 25,138t
= M) SIS L 63 % of lol oocupied by bidg (58+62) 12:3%e( P
40 D Electncdy Will there be central aw oning? 64 Distance from 1ot line (front) 5v !
4 D Coal 43 D Yes 50 No 65 Distance from ot fine {rees}
M H Will theve be an elavator? 66 Distance from ot kne (et}
42 L Other — Specily [ Yes s2 ™ no 67 Ohstance from iot line {rght)




SITEC

Civil and Environmenta’ Engineering, Land Use :

Planmng, Hazardous and Solid Waste Consulting D

Dartmouth « Marshfield « Falt River g
‘ation

Jon C. Connell
Project Manager

SITEC inc (508) 998-2125
449 Faunce Corner Road FAX (508} 938-7554
Darmouth, MA 02747 jconnell @ sitec-engineering.com

Has local conservation commission reviewed this site? Vo7~ Fo#- THIS sSuWMATTAL-

IV IDENTIFICATION — ALL APPLICANTS - PLEASE PRINT
OWNER OR LESSEE NAME MAILING ADDRESS ZIP CODE TELEPHONE NO.

40 fege el Ave  LLe. [HIDT AcushueT Ave NucBedfo dna 03745 [ 508958 34y5™

E-mail Address: j&bk 5“5: e @ $4 fernn

CONTRACTOR NAME MAILING ADDRESS ZIp CODE TELEPHONE NO.

LICENSE #

E-mail Address:

HOME iMP &
ARCHITECT NAME MAILING ADDRESS ZIP CODE TELEPHONE NO.
LICENSE @
E-mail Address:
SIGNATURE OF OWNER ! APPLICANT SIGNATURE DATE

e ———— A —— 121919

—

Omission of refercace to any provision shall not nullify any
requirement of this code nor exempt any structure from such requirement.

The applicants understands and warrant that they will comply with all pertineat federal and state
statutes, local ordinances and all federal, state, and local regulations, including those of the Architectural
Barriers board, Department of Environmental Protection Agency and may be forwarded for review to all
pertinent local city agencies which may express specific concerns. It is understood that the issuance of 2
permit shall oot serve as an acceptance or acknowledgment of compliance nor exempt any structure from
such requirement. The permit shall be a license to proceed with the work and shall not be construed as
authority o violate, cancel, or sct aside any of the provisions of the State Building Code or local code of
ordinances, except as specifically stipulated by modification or legally granted variation ia accordance
with Sectioa 122.0 of State Building Code or local code of ordinances.

I have read the above and sign under pain and penalty of perjury as to the truth of all of the
information and statements contained in sections I through IV of this application.

oL 4337 Acushwetpue M@0 BedAd MA03TYS

Applicant’s Signature Address City



V. OTHER JURISDICTION APPROVALS AND NOTIFICATION
APPROVAL CHECK DATE OBTAINED

BY

Electrical
Plumbing

Fire Department
Water

Planning
Conservation
Public Works
Health
Licensing

Other

V1. ZONING REVIEW
DISTRICT: USE:

FRONTAGE: LOT SIZE:

SETBACKS:

FRONT: LEFT SIDE: RIGHT SIDE:

REAR:

PERCENTAGE OF LOT COVERAGE PRIMARY BUILDING

VARIANCE HISTCRY

VII. WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE AFFIDAVIT
I

(licensee fpermittec) wath a pnncipal place of business/residence at:

{Cuty/State /Zip) do nereby certify, under the pains and penaltics of perjury, that:

{ 11 am an employer providing worker’s compensation coverage for my employces working on this job.

Insurance Company Policy Number

{ 1 1am a sole proprietor and have no one working for me.

{ ] Tam a sole proprietor, general contractor, or homeowner and have hired the contractors listed below who

have the following worker’s compensation insurance policies:

Name of contractor Insurance Company/policy oumber

Name of contractor Insurance Company/policy number

{ 1 I am a homeowner performing all the work myself.

NOTE: Please be aware that while homecowners who employ persons to do maintenance, construction or repair work oa a
dwelling of not more than three units in which the homeowner also resides or on the grounds appurtenant thereto are not
generally considered to be employers under the Workers’ Compensation Act (GL. C. 152, sect. 1(5)), application by a
homeowner for a license or permit may evidence the legal status of an employer under the Workers’ Compensation Act,

I understand that a copy of this statement will be forwarded to the Department of Industrial Accidents’ Office of Insurance for
coverage verification and that failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of
criminal penalties consisting of a fine of up to $1500.00 and/or imprisonment of up to one year and civil penalties in the form of
a Stop Work Order and a fine of $100.00 a day against me.

, 20

Signed this day of




The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Department of Industrial Accidents
Office of Investigations
600 Washington Street

Boston, MA 02111
www. mass.gov/dia
Workers’ Compensation Insurance Affidavit: Builders/Contractors/Electricians/Plumbers
Applicant Information Please Print Legibly

Name (Business/Organization/Individual): ;T of- A/l 6 As I-’\) L, Ql b Qo te 1€ Gas 9/‘.59’“\// Gt
Address: 4 2.7 7 Acushued Ave
City/State/Zip: A} €l ée d ﬁ\,J (MA 83144 Phone #: 56% - 99%-39 "'LSF

Are you an employer? Check .tl\‘e apgropljatte:lla?x: | contract a1 Type of project (required):
1am a employer with _ 5 . am a general contractor an )
employees (full and/or part-time).* have hired the sub-contractors 6. [J New construction
2.0 1am a sole proprietor or partner- tisted on the attached sheet. 7. [0 Remodeling
ship and have no employees These sub-contractors have 8. [ Demolition
working for me in any capacity. employees and h?ve workers 9. [ Building addition
[No workers’ comp. insurance comp. Insurance.* i . - -
required.] 5. [[] We are a corporation and its 10.[]] Electrical repairs or additions
3.0J 1 am a homeowner doing all work o-fﬁcers have 24 cised their 11.[] Plumbing repairs or additions
myself. {No workers’ comp. r lgIhS( ;f;lx(zf;'l’l“;“ Pe;l::'lGL 12.[] Roof repairs
insurance required.] ' Golels » and we have no .
a employees. [No workers’ 13.[A Other Ga.r “j’- @*’?‘QL _
comp. insurance required.]

‘Any applicant that checks box #1 must also fill out the section below showing their workers” compensation policy information

T Homeowners who submit this affidavit indicating they arc doing all work and then hire outside contractors must submit a new affidavit indicating such.
*Contractors that check this box must attached an additional sheet showing the name of the sub-contractors and state whether or not those entitses have
employees [fthe sub-contractors have employees, they must pravide their workers’ comp. policy number

I ame an employer that is providing workers’ compensation insurance for my employees. Below is the policy and job site
information.

Insurance Company Name: A/ or G O&fci LN SV raan e C@VM_D {
Policy # or Self-ins. Lic. #: TN w(oh”h3Ko 77 Explrallon Date;. 2~ 1= Ju RO

Job Site Address:_&] 30 7 Acos hwet Ave NeJ fveclf}w‘:ny/State/Z:p MA 623774 D

Attach a copy of the workers’ compensation policy declaration page (showmg the policy number and expiration date),
Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL c. 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a
fine up to $1,500.00 and/or one-year imprisonment, as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine
of up to $250.00 a day against the violator. Be advised that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of
investigations of the DIA for insurance coverage verification.

I do hereby certify under the Mﬁnalﬁes of perjury that the information provided above is true and correct.

Signamre:i__’g / Date: /'_ C’ J— )\Og“ B
Phone #: 55%jcl % g&\ %S

Official use only. Do not write in this area, to be completed by city or town official

City or Town: Permit/License #

Issuing Authority (circle one):
1. Board of Health 2. Building Department 3. City/Town Clerk 4. Electrical Inspector 5. Plumbing Inspector
6. Other

Contact Person: Phone #:




W HLUED rarcel LoOoKup
A .

Location: 4227 ACUSHNET AVE Parcel ID: 136A 20 Zoning: RA  Fiscal Year: 2020
Current Sales Information;
Sale Date:
Current Owner Information: 04/04/2007
4227 ACUSHNET AVE LLC Sale Price:
. .10of1
4227 ACUSHNET AVENUE L LEUIDT CardNo.10
Legal Reference:
NEW BEDFORD , MA 02745 8597192
Grantor:

ASHLEY,FREDERICK S "TRS"

This Parcel contains 0.5765 acres of land mainly classified for assessment purposes as GAS SVC STA with a(n)
SERVICE STATION style building, built about 1969, having Brick exterior, Asphalt Shingles roof cover and 2387
Square Feet, with 1 unit(s), total room(s), total bedroom(s) totat bath{s), 0 3/4 baths, and 2 total half bath(s).

Building Value: Land Value: Yard Items Value: Total Value:
328000 300200 139100 767300

Fiscal Year 2020 Fiscal Year 2019 Fiscal Year 2018

Tax Rate Res.: 16.16 Tax Rate Res.: 16.47 Tax Rate Res.: 16.63
Tax Rate Com.: 33.5¢8 Tax Rate Com.: 34.84 Tax Rate Com.: 35.65
Property Code: 334 Property Code: 334 Property Code: 334
Total Bldg Value: 328000 Total Bldg Value: 295400 Total Bidg Value: 308400
Total Yard Value: 139100 Total Yard Value: 142400 Total Yard Value: 122300
Total Land Value: 300200 Total Land Value: 288200 Total Land Value: 288200
Total Value: 767300 Total Value: 726000 Total Value: 718900
Tax: $25,773.61 Tax: $25,293.84 Tax: $25,628.79

Disclaimer: Classification is not an indication of uses allowed under city zoning.
This information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not warranteed.

hitps.ffwww newbedford-ma.gov/assessors/parcel-lookup/
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HTILULY Mass. Corporations, external master page

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Corrations Division
Business Entity Summary

ID Number: 208617946 Request certificate New search

Summary for: 4227 ACUSHNET AVE LLC

The exact name of the Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC): 4227 ACUSHNET
AVE LLC

Entity type: Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Identification Number: 208617946

Date of Organization in Massachusetts:
03-13-2007

Last date certain:

The location or address where the records are maintained (A PO box is not a valid
location or address):

Address: 4227 ACUSNET AVE

City or town, State, Zip code, NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745 USA
Country:

The name and address of the Resident Agent:

Name: JACK N. SASSIN
Address: 319 GRAPES ST

City or town, State, Zip code, NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740 USA
Country:

The name and business address of each Manager:

MANAGER JACK SASSIN 4227 ACUSHNET AVE NEW BEDFORD, MA
02745 USA

In addition to the manager(s), the name and business address of the person(s)
authorized to execute documents to be filed with the Corporations Division:

SOC SIGNATORY | JACK SASSIN 4227 ACUSHNET AVE NEW BEDFORD, MA
02745 USA

The name and business address of the person(s) authorized to execute,
acknowledge, deliver, and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an
interest in real property:

corp.sec state. ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSummary aspx?FEIN=208617946&SEARCH_TYPE=1



1/13/2020 Mass. Corporations, external master page

REAL PROPERTY | JACK SASSIN 4227 ACUSHNET AVE NEW BEDFORD, MA
02745 USA
Confidential Merger
Consent Data Allowed Manufacturing

View filings for this business entity:

ALL FILINGS

Annual Report

Annual Report - Professional
| Articles of Entity Conversion
| Certificate of Amendment

O e s SIS ... S | — 5 e

View filings

Comments or notes associated with this business entity:

New search

corp.sec.state. ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSummary.aspx7FEIN=208617946&SEARCH_TYPE=1 212
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043407 0 RS DL, 9741
QUITCLAIM DEED Bristol 2o, S.D.

We, Frederick S. Ashley, William C. Ashley and Elton A. Ashley, Jr., jointly and singly, as
Trustees of the 4227 Acushnet Avenue Nominee Trust created by Declaration of Trust dated July
31, 2001 recorded in Bristo] County (8.D.) Registry of Deeds in Book 5104, Page 192

For consideration of Eight Hundred Thirty Five Thousand and 00/ 00 (835,000.00) hercby
grants to ' '

4227 Acushnet Ave LLC with quitciaim cavemé
af YRR preoshact A, Mo

The land, with any buildings thereor, in New Bedford, Bristol County, Massachusetts, bounded
and described as follows:

EASTERLY by Acushnet Avenue, two hundred (200) feet;

SOUTHERLY by Cherokee Street, one hundred and ane (101) feet;

WESTERLY by land now or formerly of Homer Roy, one hundred and 35/100 (100.35) feet;
SOUTHERLY again by land now or formerly of Homer Roy, fifty and 05/100 (50.05) feet;
WESTERLY again by land now or formerly of Homer Roy, one hundred (100) feet; and
NORTHERI.Y by Sassaquin Avenue, one hundred fifty and 16/100 (150.16) feet.

Containing 25,138 square feet and being shown on plan entitled “Plan of Land in New Bedford,
Mass. Surveyed for Cities Service Oil Company” dated March 31, 1969, Cattley & Richard
Engineering Corp., New Bedford, Mass., recorded in the Bristol County (8.D.) Registry of
Deeds, in Plan Book 81, Page 24.

Subject to any condition which an inspection of the premises and an accurate survey may show
and to covenants, easements and restrictions of record.

For title see deed dated March 28, 2001, recorded in said Registry of Deeds on August 9, 2001 in
Boaok 5104, Page 200.

FEIG OF DEEg
RES 017
BRI 5

04.704/27 GaiRM il
062330 #3034

clun g R

ALEXANDROV, METZGER & FLANNAGAN, P.C,
32 FRANKLIN STREET, SUNTE 304
WORCESTER, MA 01608



Bk 8597 PG 193

Executed as a sealed instrument this 2" day of April, 2007.
QGrantors:

4227 Acushnet Avenue Nominee Trust

/’ifeJc_nJL S ASJ\LH /f:
Frederick S. Ashley, Trustee in ]A
~“Thoiaks ¥ Mfuz»-

William C. Ashley, Truste

Elton A. Ashley, Jr., Trustee

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
COUNTY OF BRISTOL

On this the 2™ day of Apgil, 2007, before me, the undcrsigned notary public,
personally appeared Frederick S. Ashley, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was his Massachusetts Driver’s Licepsg, to be the person whose name is
signed on the preceding or att‘g;;];\gq document, and ackpwledged to mc that he signed it

voluntarily for its stated ,
his ATTRRIY 4 s’-‘\ 7o :po
A ﬁ“!e_f‘fmw ; § 'eq‘?p :“
SH{ ; £ Nothfy Public Signature and Seal
. rfé E Print Name:_MICH8EC A Kerlols
% o j My Commission Expires: _3 - 20-09
ARy AR
ttrggg
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
COUNTY OF BRISTOL

On this the 2* day of April, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared William C. Ashley, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was his Massachusetts Driver’s License, to be the person whose name is
signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged 1o me that he signed it

voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Nvutary Pubfic Signature and §¢Tfj /

Print Name:
My Commission Expires:

CHRISTOPHER D METZGER
MNotary Public

9N9681_1 £ Commomesann of Massachuselts
e/ wy Commission Expires Oct 15, 2048
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
COUNTY OF BRISTOL

On this the 2™ day of April, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Elton A. Ashley, Jr., proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was his Massachusetts Driver’s License, to be the person whose name is
signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it
voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Public Signature an
Print Name:
My Commission Expires: U/

CHRAISTOPHERO METZGER
Notary Public

&/ Commorwealthof Massachusetts
&/ My Commisson Expwes Oct 15, 2019




Application No............... ...

Appeal No.. ..o,

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD T

BOARD OF APPEALS

ROOM 301 - MUNICIPAL BUILDING

Petition for Varionce under the Zoning Ordinance

To the Board of Appeals,

New Bedford, Mass, Date. ... E\MI 1 .

94 7

The undersigned petitions the Board of Appeals to vary, in the mamner and for the reasons

hereinafter set forth, the application of the provisions of the zoning ordinance to the following

described premises,

Owner:

{Full Name) { Address)

Lessee:

" (Ful Name)

1. Location of Premises .......

14" 4 [T ! L LE el )
2. Assessors Plat 42 & RESETE | Lnesn ndEeh T St ST e LS T A e

“(Plat No)
1p8) (5 lots 25
{Frontage}

3. Dimensions of lot

4. Zoning districts in which premises are located

i i : Ilohe 28-21-124E laotag R2-E3-2i
5. Premises in present ownership since 7T 5T TN YT q L o
(Date of Purchase)

........................ buildings are now on the lot

£illiny ztetinn oI x1IE1 annrey
: AT 132 1121y ST8glon ALOYL AT
7. Size of existing buildings - -t SESCION LU IHLO0 AT ‘)

. o P " $ o A R L
9. Proposed use of premises £i11ling atatlor_and miielde LiLH

10. Extent of proposed alterationst.i. inetall 1ift for servicizz sutos. i

wopdion with filling ststlon. . ..

11. Number of families for which building is to be arranged ... ...

23088 -bw {OVER)

- 2 Y ) 5 A
ALfred Dign 4228 scushnet Ave.

e S
Acuashnet Ave.

(Namcofs“m‘} R

12592! Totel)

{Squere Feet)

wINNEG-



12, Plans -ha}:ggot been submitted to the Superintendent of Buildings.

13. The Superintendent of Buildings has refused to issue a permit For instpiletion of 1111

14. Provision of zoning ordinance under which petition for variance is made:

Cto dnoseli satcawobile dift g i1iing =ioticn

Lr L) = |
43 of Oitv Opide,

B b L I
R .}.,'.':'?.'?..f'....C.-.'.'-.E....-....ﬂ.;.'..‘.'\_....' J .

Ea
.
-

vig.akta L for.psny. Masre




City or New BebForD
MASSACHUSETTS

BOARD OF APPEALS

May 8, 1947
Appesl Yo. 906

Appellant: Alfred Dion
Locus: 4227 Acushret Ave., N.¥W, cor. Chewokee

¥Mr. Frederick R. Ripley
Superintendent of Buildings
City of New Hedford

Dear Sir:

You are hereby informed that the Board of Appeals at
1ts meeting held May 7, 1947, voted to grant permission for
the instellation of an outside automobile 1ift for use in
econnection with the £illing station on property at 4227 Acush-
net avenue, in the location shorm or the plan accompenying

the appeal of Alfred Dicn.

Yours very truly,

«&W,ﬂw ( /éa«,a e

Clerk

A



Ciry oF New BeprForbD
MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF APPEALS

June 10, 1947

TO: Mr. Frederick R. Ripley
Superintendert of Buildirgs
City of New Bedford

Dear S8ir:

The following is & copy of a letter sent to Alfred

Dion on June 10, 1947:

June 10, 1947
TO: Mr. Alfred Dion

4228 Acushnet Avenue
Hew Bedford, Mass.,

Dear 8ir:

At a meeting of the Board of Appeels held June 4, 1947,
the board hsd before it 2 communication from Joseph A. Rousseau,
requesting permission to instell & grease pit on the premises at
4227 Acushnet Averve for use in conrection with the existing
filling station on the premises, and the request was granted.

Yours very truly,
COLEMAN LIPMAN,
Clerk.

This ection supplements the grant of ths board at &
meoting held Ney 7, 1947 on Appesl Xo. 906, relative to premises
at 4227 Acushnet Avenus.

Yours very truly,

Colonminins Lopprmanc

Clerk. 7 A7



#9041
L gl

' N r,.wﬁl,..ﬁ

. ._.."_._r-.

Location HJH-.... .._;_.(”_....x..._n..“_..._.?.w .m.u_.m_*m... ;
Crwper _ A+TTed Man
Type of Construction.. ... .

=t A i
Plot., .. L300 2. Lot 5% -

il i

Permnit Granted....... June.12, . . 19 47

Card Tssued bk ..eﬁ}...hhq....ggi{hﬁl -4
1abe Complated ...
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1 Ny
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/ Application for Permit 10, idl.
Type of Construction

To,.Drdb=A

‘0 THE INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS:
e undersgned hereby applies for 4

... Address . FEET. ol et
- Address .f!-r..f: L ity __.-/ir
R L e

izt of Dullding: Length ... et Wi L helght e nomber of stories. .

e B ;. hedghit v et - [ i X iy g

rea of Duilding as defined by Zoning Ordinance .. . . S—— . ft percentege of lat cocupled.....
istance from Street 9%2° jbom o _sideline . ;from ... .. .. _sideline. . . _,rmlne...._..
ustance between boildings: front. ... . . : pear i e s M e I I A s e
fature of Sodl.......cccvvcnaniicnn. lomdatumnmml T i  helght o thidkmess

iz of Sl i ainenl' POSIS. .o size of girder e dlze of columns or plers. ...
hickness of Wallas Jat o3 3o A S it

ize of foor timbers: Ist...... ... 2nd . . . 3rd et St GER Y, | N

i of Rafters. L SERGNE L § Riob—flat—pitch—gambrel—hip | roofing material .
leating methods—steam , wevceneennecee § Mot WRbED e o fammace ... combinetion. .

s how vented mrneresvee - OORALEE Bfeter Check. ..,

‘rojections {

e IN CASE OF RDDITIGH OR ALTERATIDH

o8 ft Area addition... ... .sq fr. Total area . ... . sq. ft. Alfowable use aren . ... sq. fE

tairways—present number. ... proposed number . pretection required ..
istance addilion from-—street. ... . ; pear line iiih S— 1 L 1T R T TeT LRIy | ] |1 LR e s

istance from building on Emm s s PO S sm i st ...gide ...
stimated value Huut’—ﬂuupﬂnh—gnrmbul ahlp; muﬂng mntaria.!

iN CASE OF DEMOLITION
ame of wreder . .Address ., i
istance from street., PPy B Haupplimmu for street obstrattion Isun ﬁh:d? T
uthority for remaoval... e Tmemcm.;‘elmdmtud

ot o o .m;m—mmm;!h

% S d‘!r ﬂ T_ = I
H"rl,'alif permit is gr&uteu subhisc Lo P
£ e rules sn mgﬁypﬁm of the |

-

: ﬂﬁﬁ;ﬂ%ﬁ-

S ——— . 2 ...... .

L T Sl

nmrkmhmmmlmmmmhwgmmmm
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NOTICE
TO
EMPLOYEES

NOTICE
TO
EMPLOYEES

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENTS

600 Washington Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02111
817.727-4900
As required by Massachusetts General Law, Chapter 132, Sections 21, 22 & 30, this will give you notice
that ! (we} have provided for payment to our injured employees under the above mentioned chapter by
insuring with:
NorGUARD Insurance Company

] NAME OF INSURANCE COMPANY
P.O. Box A-H 16 South River Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703-0020

ADDRESS OF INSURANCE COMPANY
INWC554478 03/01/2014 03/01/2015

POLICY NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATES
EASTERN INSURANCE
233 West Central Street 508-651-7700
_Diatlek MA Q1760

NAME OF INSURANCE AGENT ADDRESS PHONE
J & N Gas Inc.
4227 Acushnet Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02245

EMPLOYER ADDRESS

: 02/05/2014
EMPLOYER'S WORKERS COMPENSATION OFFICER {IF ANY) DATE

MEDICAL TREATMENT

The above named msurer is required in cases of parsonal injuries arising oyt ol and in the course of
employment to furnish adequatc and reasonable hospital and medical services ln accordance with the
provisions of the Workers Compensation Act, A copy of the First Report of Injury must be given to the
injured employee. The employee may select his or hes own physician. The reasonable cost of the ser-
vices provided by the treeting physician will be pald by the insures, if the treztment is necessary and
reasongbly connected to the work related injury. In cases requiring hospital attention, employees are
hereby notified that the insurer has arranged for such attentlon at the

NAME OF HOSPITAL ADDRESS

TO BE POSTED BY EMPLOYER



Application No..
Appeal No, e

. .CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

IOARD OF APPEALS
:* '; 'RGDM 301 - MUNIGIPAL BUILDING

Petition 'fof ‘Variance under the Zoning Ordinance

To the Board of Appeals; - s
New Bedfor% Mass! _’ Dite.O .-Sg{:@bﬂ-t" G i 198D

‘I‘he unﬁemlgned petatmnsstpe 39&1& of Appeals'to vary, in the manner and for the reasons
hereinafter set forth, the: aﬁpllcatlon of the provisions of the zoning ordinance to the following

described premisés. i ¢
Owner. Alfred. ]an elaitan sl i e A ) Acushagl At ...
(Fll Namem : {Address)
I‘essee o 1.?.‘; p) i e b S e T R S S T e 0 B R 49 R v
{Fuil’ Nam:) i {Ad.druu]
1. Location of Prem:ses 4:'..2.:?-7"..&QM-5.L\Y1¢+ Ave. :
{Street ' No.) (Name of Street)
2. Assessors Plat |3(9"‘A e Lots # 20—2(—22~2a-24
(Plat No.) " {Lot No.)
3. Dimensions of 1ot A25. 0. (D00 ... Area 12500
; {Frontage) {Dept) (Sqoare Fast)

5. \Premlses in present ownershlp since 520 ¢£-2’ Jan. / 8,1945.. o2 Moz d ¥y ﬂa'f 19,1933 .

(Date of Purchase)

= aan

Bapi '_ 0"\!& i A=hu11dmg£1atre'now on the iof ... ASQ&VJ% $i'a+foh Ogm ..... %

7. Size of ex1sbmg *buﬂdmml IS“O ‘v.jo-on

proposed buxldm%ﬂ RBep ﬁ-.& R.ﬁﬁ!‘d‘iﬁ_.m 25N w200 % As o

!’
8. * Present use of premlse& e S !-(’J.C.G ‘-‘3+3“!‘ 12

S et

9. .*Pmppﬂed use of prem: ég .Sawne
10. Extent of propisedralteraﬁilf%s T° e C+ 3 COV‘Q"&"{% L‘[D.d‘.-. I?..!:!.i.ld.!.!"]%...ﬂ’ﬂl‘l
{:pnmc&a,zﬂopr ﬁf‘* wnm:l‘{ kavae. ami Bosrding reat caveted with asphal -

%h_LV] :- l‘n.s-,: o e / Fherd

’i’ém-j '

1d. Nufnber of falmhes for whlch building is to bé drranged..... Mnhz. .....

1M 12:24-11 Baker 64395, - 5’5 (OVER)
; ¥ ;J:n

i
3 N o
il 3.

- =

s



19 ha‘!‘e‘ ¥ CF R pTEE N et ; "1y
12.. Plans b s bge{p au.hmlttg%q the S_.upepﬂmtandeyt of Buildings.

13. Th?ﬁﬁpﬂrfﬁmgdeny of Huildiﬁ’é‘fs has-“i-e‘iused to idsue a permit.....%é?."" 'H’\ IS 4rer Bl

14. Provision of zoning ordinance under which petition for variance is made:

Gha?tmril?,%mg:hmm@‘l- L3N

it W f

15. Reagons for appeal from decision of S_qyé_zﬁnte‘nden't of Buildings

.Fermerly 1n.a business disthict, but since has been changed

ﬁ - d 1 1
9. Resldence UBU, Beecauss of Sccummlation of wdrk in gas..._ .

..... ..a%ation, changing fires and minor repairs,.whish.have o he .

e BEQG. A0 Lhe open, 1% would be betier to work under cover, .. .

s resuteses

Lo et Ry

Respectfully submitted,




— e ————




City or New Beprorp
MASSACHUSETTS
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

October 29, 1953

To the Board of Appeals
New Bedford, Mass.

Gentlemen:

Alfred Dion has applied at this office for s permit
to erect an additlon to a gasoline station,

The bremises, which at the present time are non-
cenforming& are located at 4227 Acushnet Avenue, in a
Residence "B" zone.

The permit has been refused because it would be a
viclation of Chapter #27, Section #18 of the City Code.

An appeal has been filed and is transmitted herewith.

Very truly yours,

Supt. & Insp. of Buildin

FRR/hd



e LI tUu LI AISPeC LOX”

Hoverber 19, 19563,

Appeal Ho. 13563 _
Appellant: Adfred Dion
Locusd: 4837 Acushnet Avenue

Mr, Prederiock R. Ripley,
Superintendent of buildings
kgw Dédford, MNasgs,

Dear Hr. Ripley:

Al & meeblzy, of the doard of Appeuls held
Wednesduy, iovember 18, 1983, the petitisn of
Alfred Dion, for permission to erect an addition
to & zesoline siation located at 4227 Acushnet
Avenue in a hesidence . Zone, was consildered.
The property is non-confiorming at preseut, lis
appesl was mado under Chap. &7, Set. 64(1) of
the City Code,

in the hxgeutive Segssion, the Board took
inte consldération the fellowing facta: It is
an extension of a non-conforming use. The proposed
addition would be twice the existing building,
1ihe nelghbors objected,

The Board voted that this petition be DENIED.

Very truly yours,

CC: Board of Health



November 20, 1953,

ki, Alfred Pion
4228 Acushnet Avenue
hew bedford, Mass.

Dear Sir:

At 8 meeting of the Hoard of Appeals held
Wednesday, November 18, 1953, your petition, for
permission to ereci en addition to a gasoline
stavion located st 4227 Acushnat Avenue in a
Residence B, Zone, was considered. Tha nroperty
is non-conforming at present, Your apmeal was
made under Chup. &7, Gec, 64(1) of the City (Gode.

In the Exscutive Session, the Boerd took
into consideration the following facte: It is
an extension of & non-conforming use. The
proposed addition would tie twice the exicsting

- .

building. Yhe neighbors ob jected.
The Board voted that your petition be DENIED.

Very truly yours,

Clerk Pro Tem,



ﬁppﬂal No, 1352
Appellant! Alfred Dion

Docias 4287 Acushnet ivenue
Hearing: Hovember 18, 1653
. Action: November 18, 1953 - Denied.

A communication from Frederick R, Ripley, Superintendent of Buildings, da
October 29, 1853, wes neceived and placed on file, sald communleoation stating
that the petitioner seeks permission to erect an addition to a gasoline stetio
located at 4287 Acushnet Avenue 1n a Reaidence B. Zone. The property 1s non-

gonforming st present. His eppeadl was made under Chap. £7, Sec. 64{1) of the
City Codes

An appeal from the decision of the Suparintenddnt of Byildings, submitted
by Alfred Dion, wds received and placed on file.

A plan, submitted with the appeal and showing the proposed addition, was
recaived and placed on £1la,

Voted, that on the appeal of Alfred Dion, thie owmers of the following lot
shown on a plan prepared from the latest record of ownership in the Agsessora?
Office are the ones deemed by this board to be affecteds

Plot 1384 Lots 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, #b4, 255, 268, 267, 258, 289,
£g0, 201, 292, 293, 19, 18, 17, 294, 295, 206, 267

Flot 136 Lots 203, 202, 201, 200, 1§%, 16, 197, 196, 195, iv4, 183, 162, 16
190, and 189,

it was aniouncad thst, Uy order of the cleri, notice of & hasving to be
he'lds ﬁﬁdﬂtaﬁsyg Hovanbor 1€, lﬂugq ch the sprecl of r1frn¢ TAon, ? ] ﬂubliuhed
in Juc*ﬁtgnésyrnﬁiuuu of Wiadnesdny, licvahber &, 1957 elqm‘vhat e Tusedny,
Hov§xbar 10, 1955, written notice wes ment hV'mail to the nwners of 11 the
property deamed by the bosrd te be ffacted. ]

Voted; fhpt the sction of taa clerk in giving nrtiee cf ® heiring os
stated be and 4% heraby is PPtffino EERRE DL

.+ne hagring wE3 then declpred oren . iRt

Al Pk rﬁ#fﬁ S ;_' i
PPOpenentsz ﬂlfred Dion of 4228 Acushnet Avenue apoite.dn frvor of his

pehitiono ¥t o gﬂulin ssiced him 1f7he had anythin%‘moru Lo add to which he
ansvered . yesp Jore Dion steteds 1 went thqg addition becéusﬂ of the bad
viegthers “fhe feﬁleu wic woiks aﬁagq gesoline stetion- hrs £0 ehenge plugs
gutaid# "and also niﬁo Nothing else is going in there.' uhr. E@nlin aglzed;
Isnts thé’:t :edaition An which te gresse the gars end so ‘forth? My, Dion said
yes, It 8% e Poulin eaked: - Do you have & laft outdners? ‘Mre. Dion
enswersds . There is & pit there #nd is full of water at proforite It isn't
going tomhe a bBig: building» it giil be right et the corner. ‘It is going to
be canneotéa to the ‘other build-ng. @' g

Philin nrvoie aiso spoke in*favoro He stated: This garege 18 not going
te be. buﬁit over ths pit. It is'@ non-aonforming use where tbe whole of
ﬁcushnet*ﬁvenueMWas et one time.Buainassa There is sbril quite & bit of it
in & Businass>ﬁiatrict. This th only & minor gdition ‘where e man will chenge
snerk plugs or tirds. 3 o

2%



-

No one clge spoke in fovor of this eppeal.

Opponentiss  fdelerd Honnesu of 4195 Acushnet fAvenuse gpoke in opposition.
s Poulin sskxed Mre Bonmegud 1Is thet somewhere nesr the plece in guestion?
1. Donneeu enewered: It 1s very close. My house is the first one south of the
gae stetione When we bought the house two yeers, that stetion hes ohrnged hends
goverel times gince. 8ince MWr, Dion i1s esking for this rddition, 1t mipht be
for the chenhging of oil end gressing onrs or do minor reveirs &énd even bilg
vopeir joba duping 211 Wours of the nipht. It is s residentisl section,

Vioctop fiesle of 1545 Ashley Boulevard elso spoke in oppoaition. He steted:
1 own & lot on the corner of Crerokee Street snd Roushnst fvenue ind on the
south side of Cherokee Street. For one thing, I opersted thet pes stetion for
simost five yesrss I hed %o do it outside., I don't know vhy they went to
¢henge 1t, You cen hesr the noise inside the garege =8 well cs out. He seid
ebout the pit being full of water. It coat me ebout £100 for the concrete.
}tuir;a;t see why he wents it chenpged now. I hed it for five yesrs and others hed
1t vefore mes | : ! : : : 4 :

Mro Foulin szked: I didn't think pits were cllowed outdoora? ¥re Ripley
sbeted: 'in thie cuse, 1t i3 outside end there ere no fues from it. ¥You gen
‘have & pit. TYou oun heve o pit inside previding there!a meens for exiting the
fumes {rom 1L. ; ; : : :

¥r. Bonneen, in orposition, ststed: VWhen he rented the plece, he knew
whot he wes rentinge lrom lNye's Lene to Feckhen Kogd on both sides is Kesi=
dentisl 7one. et iz vhy i% 1s non-conforming todry. I have plenty of lend.
T heve § house lotse It will deprecicbe the vsius of the property. Ve bought
thit pronerty sb & rood price ond we went it cuictes When 1t comes % en ed-
dition, I 58y 130

¥r, Dion, in rebubtsl, csked My. Bonnesnr You say thet 1t 1s poling o
meke noises. Ih wnat weys i@ it solng to disturb you? i Honnesua d1datl cnewer

. i, Pooldn bo iYe Dicns Ui the plén, it asys conterpletas ropaln geTege
Axe you intending to do any repairs there? Mro Dlon answered yes. We will
chenge plupa Oor eny tires. Thore will be no pounding going on there. MNr.
Poulin remerked thet is vhy 1 ssked you if it ipg for grensinge

¥r. Lavoie, in rebutirl, steteds inything you do on on putomobile 1s =
roppir, cther then tin krocking. In sny gerpge, you ¢in do revelisring in ¢
resldentis) apes vreviding you put e sign un or graste ho dlssension .&gﬁinat
the relpliborg. . : .

Mr. Dion seids Jr. Bonneeu is sbout 400 feet from me. I am on the corney
north end he 48 south. lr. Poulin stated: He is gbout 200 feet, Ie aakedt
- Whet size ls the present gas steation? Urp. Lovole ansvercd: it i3 elther 14 X
iz or 14 X 16, 1t 18 n.lifﬁtl_g‘_ office, The proposed addiition will be 25 X 20
g0 B8 to put in one csre Ut 423 epprozivstely 2SO0 feot from lre Bonnesu.
No one else ciposed this petitlon.

The hesring wes tien declared closed and the eppesl congidered in
oxecutive sessions s :

GoBCODOBGBS
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IN EXECULIVE S5 10N

: Wnéresa Aifred Dion 4% *he ownér of & plot of lend situsbed et 4227 Acugh-
net Avenue with s frontege of '1259-0"3 a depth of 1001-0%s and en ares of
12,500 squars. Toet, zbhﬁ@g%@g,ﬁésidﬂnab Bo {formerly Buslness), on which i3
loceted a sefvice ebation 6Tficd} snd Hé now proposes td ersoct an gddition to
the gesoline stobion, Hig appesl wes riade under Chep, 27, 8ec. 84(1) of the

C¢ity Code, snd
Whereaéliha petitgaﬁq; is the owner of the property concernad,; snd
ﬁhereasﬂét is en aéééﬁgian of 8 non-conforming use, and
Wharsaqéyhﬁ prapnapé'kﬁdition would be twice the existing building, snd
Whéreas the nelgnbers objected,
the ﬁé§95voteditha£?¥b§s sppéal be BENIED,

Tho roll call &n'tﬁ%lgﬁ&aﬁion of granting was sz follcwse
EEAS:"Hpﬁao : : '

HAYS: Calinte By Pouliny Elbe Jo PPO1ivéirp; end fscovdiebe Ve bors
Cherles D. Onlev: Yohn Lopes; end Joazeph L. Hongecu, Jve
4 lil;ﬁ
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